
Northwest Mo. St. (21-5, 1-0 MIAA) -vs- Rogers St. (17-10, 1-4 MIAA)
3/20/2026 at Claremore, Okla. (RCB Bank Sports Comp)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jadyn Streigle (10-1)
Loss: Harley Culie (9-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Devin Luce First: Colene Adams Third Base: Drew Pinckard 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:32   Weather: 86, Sunny, Wind S 10 MPH
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest Mo. St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 5 4
Rogers St. 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 1

Northwest Mo. St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Hague cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mackenzie Mlnarik 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Omara Love lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Cords c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kiara Schaub ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jaeleigh Darnell 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Cora Schweitzer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Timber Wilson dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sara Farlow 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Curstin Todd ss 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Alexis Brown rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jadyn Streigle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 3 2 7 3

3B: Alexis Brown (1)
SH: Emma Hague (1)
SF: Mackenzie Mlnarik (1)
CS: Emma Hague (1)
E: Jaeleigh Darnell (3); Sara Farlow (1)
DP: 1

Rogers St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloe Cardona 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Emma Young ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karlee Smith cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Mariah Belzer ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Jaden Jordan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Taelynn Ballinger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raylin Morgan rf/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raelle Gorman lf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Saylor Brown c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Aaliyah Gaboriault pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rylee Bush dp/lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Baylee King 2b/pr 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Mattie Large ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Harley Culie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 1 2 4 7

SH: Rylee Bush (1)
SB: Taelynn Ballinger (1)
CS: Baylee King (1)
E: Chloe Cardona (1)

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jadyn Streigle (W, 10-1) 7.0 6 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 27 30 5 10 105
Totals 6 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 27 30 5 10 105

Rogers St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harley Culie (L, 9-6) 7.0 5 4 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 28 10 3 107
Totals 5 4 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 28 10 3 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 1st NWM RSU
Emma Hague walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Emma Hague out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Mackenzie Mlnarik struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Omara Love singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 0 0
Kaylee Cords flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Rogers St. - Bottom of 1st NWM RSU
Chloe Cardona struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Karlee Smith reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 0 0
Mariah Belzer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Karlee Smith out on the play. 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 2nd NWM RSU
Jaeleigh Darnell struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Timber Wilson struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 0
Sara Farlow popped up to p (2-2 SBKFB). 0 0

Rogers St. - Bottom of 2nd NWM RSU
Jaden Jordan lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Raylin Morgan grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
Raelle Gorman struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 3rd NWM RSU
Curstin Todd struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Alexis Brown lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Emma Hague fouled out to 1b (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Rogers St. - Bottom of 3rd NWM RSU
Saylor Brown singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Aaliyah Gaboriault pinch ran for Saylor Brown. 0 0
Rylee Bush reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Aaliyah
Gaboriault advanced to second, advanced to third on the error. 0 0
Baylee King singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Rylee Bush scored,
unearned; Aaliyah Gaboriault scored, unearned. 0 2
Baylee King out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 2
Chloe Cardona grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 0 2
Karlee Smith walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Mariah Belzer grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 4th NWM RSU
Saylor Brown to c for Aaliyah Gaboriault. 0 2
Mackenzie Mlnarik flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 0 2
Omara Love grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBFBF). 0 2
Kaylee Cords struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 2

Rogers St. - Bottom of 4th NWM RSU
Jaden Jordan lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Raylin Morgan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Raelle Gorman reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Saylor Brown grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 5th NWM RSU
Raylin Morgan to dp. 0 2
Raelle Gorman to rf. 0 2
Rylee Bush to lf. 0 2
Jaeleigh Darnell struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK). 0 2
Timber Wilson lined out to cf (2-1 BBS). 0 2
Sara Farlow grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 2

Rogers St. - Bottom of 5th NWM RSU
Rylee Bush grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBFB). 0 2
Baylee King grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 2
Chloe Cardona walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Karlee Smith reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Chloe Cardona out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 6th NWM RSU
Curstin Todd singled to right center (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Alexis Brown singled to center field (1-2 FFB); Curstin Todd advanced to second. 0 2
Emma Hague reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Alexis Brown advanced to second,
advanced to third on the error; Curstin Todd advanced to third, scored. 1 2
Mackenzie Mlnarik flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Alexis Brown scored, unearned. 2 2
Omara Love reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Emma Hague out at second ss to 2b. 2 2
Kiara Schaub pinch hit for Kaylee Cords. 2 2
Kiara Schaub popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 2 2

Rogers St. - Bottom of 6th NWM RSU
Kaylee Cords to c for Kiara Schaub. 2 2
Mariah Belzer popped up to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 2 2
Jaden Jordan singled up the middle (3-2 KFBFBFFB). 2 2
Taelynn Ballinger pinch ran for Jaden Jordan. 2 2
Raylin Morgan lined out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Taelynn Ballinger stole second. 2 2
Raelle Gorman struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFFS). 2 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Top of 7th NWM RSU
Jaden Jordan to 1b for Taelynn Ballinger. 2 2
Jaeleigh Darnell singled to left field (2-2 FBKB). 2 2
Cora Schweitzer pinch ran for Jaeleigh Darnell. 2 2
Timber Wilson fouled out to 1b (1-2 SBF). 2 2
Sara Farlow fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 2
Curstin Todd walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cora Schweitzer advanced to second. 2 2
Alexis Brown tripled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Curstin Todd scored; Cora Schweitzer scored. 4 2
Emma Hague struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 2

Rogers St. - Bottom of 7th NWM RSU
Jaeleigh Darnell to 3b for Cora Schweitzer. 4 2
Saylor Brown grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Rylee Bush singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 4 2
Mattie Large pinch hit for Baylee King. 4 2
Mattie Large singled to left field (3-2 BKBBF); Rylee Bush advanced to second. 4 2
Baylee King pinch ran for Mattie Large. 4 2
Emma Young pinch hit for Chloe Cardona. 4 2
Emma Young struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 2
Karlee Smith singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Baylee King advanced to second; Rylee Bush advanced to third. 4 2
Mariah Belzer flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


